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Town Hall 
access and 
egress to be 
maintained 
at all times

Town Hall access 
and egress to be 
maintained at all 
times

Proposed new 
gate - refer to 
drawing number 
G-901

Bin storage

Proposed accessible parking 
space, not part of contract. 
Completed by Galway CC 
under separate public realm 
works

Proposed new 
gate - refer to 
drawing number 
G-903

00.03
DA

1:80

1:8
0

1:48

1:8
0

1:8
0

1:8
0

1:8
0

1:8
0

1:8
0

1:8
0

40.40 m

40.40 m

40.40 m

40.40 m

40.29 m40.29 m

40.31 m

40.35 m

40.08 m 40.08 m

40.40 m

40.51 m

40.42 m

160094
0

00
.01W

500

For Landscaping 
details please refer 
to G-900 series 
drawings

For Landscaping 
details please refer 
to G-900 series 
drawings

For Landscaping 
details please refer 
to G-900 series 
drawings

New step and door 
to Bridewell - refer 
to G-900 series

Timber lining and 
display wall - refer 
to G-650

For Stair 02 details 
refer to G810-812

Secondary fire rated 
window - refer to 
G-600

For Stair 01 details 
refer to G800-802

10mm x 30mm 
continuous brass 
Strip laid into 
concrete flooring

Lined Cork / Lime 
insulating render finish 
to the internal face of 
all external walls

Plastered blockwork 
walls - refer to 
engineers drawings

2Nr existing 
openings to be 
blocked up using 
salvaged stone from 
the demolition 
works, (refer to D 
Series for locations)

Remove existing 
finish to wall of 
Bridewell and apply 
new lime harling 
finish. Refer to Spec 
C40 & M20.
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Comms 
Cabinet

00
.09DA

Proposed heat pump 
cover - refer to drawing 
number G-902 and M&E 
drawings

Existing opening in 
solid masonry wall to 
be enlarged – refer to 
engineers drawings.

10mm x 30mm 
continuous brass 
Strip laid into 
concrete flooring

Existing window opening to be 
enlarged down to floor to facilitate 
the installation of a new doorway.

Refer to 
drawing 
number 
G-308
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Signage totem

Signage totem

General Notes:General Notes:
To be read in conjunction with the Architect's Specifications, 
the Engineer's Drawings and Specifications and the Works 
Requirements Generally. 

New Internal Floors – Polished concrete to expose 
aggregate, refer to architects specification.

Existing walls of courthouse – Existing lime render to be 
removed and new 40mm thick cork lime finish, ruled to 
mimic cut stone as existing. Refer to specification.

External walls – Spot repointing and repairs, refer to 
elevation drawings.

Ceilings – Refer to G-700 series drawings.

New walls to café – Blockwork construction, plastered, with 
curtain walling and aluminum cladding. Refer to elevations, 
details and schedules for full information.

For Further Information Refer to:
G-100 Series for General Arrangement
G-200 Series for Construction Details
G-300 Series for Room Layouts & M&E setout
G-400 Series for Sanitary Information & Layouts
G-600 Series for Doors/Windows/Screen
G-700 Series for Finishes Information
G-800 Series for Stairs/Balustrades/Railings
G-900 Series for Landscaping
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